Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 9
2 3
3 22
4 38
5 70
6 39
7 13
8 19
9 40
10 27
1 28
12 16
13 5
14 8
15 37
16 76
17 21
18 80
19 61
20 31
21 66
22 133
23 96
24 00
25 06
26 46
27 1
28 17
29 12
30 9
31 75
32 43

Driver/Hometown/Region

Danny Steyn / Fort Lauderdale FL / FLA
Joe Moser / Wilmette IL / DET

Max Gee / Lucas OH/NEO

Greg Maloy / Oak Park MI/ DET

Darin Treakle / Marshall VA / WDC
Mike Taylor / Cumming GA / Atl

Nick larossi / Tallahassee FL / Dix
Justin Elder / Lakeville MN / LOL
David Palfenier / Miami FL / CHI

Brian Laughlin / Vinita OK / NEOk

Bob Beede / Northampton MA / NER
Marcos Vento / San Juan PR/ GPR
Joe Smith / Wakarusa KS / KAN

Taz Harvey / Danville CA/ SFR

Amy Mills / Bellevue WA / NYR
Spencer Clark / Glendale WI / Milw
John Elder / Bloomington MN / LOL
Richard Astacio / Stamford CT / NER
Scott Bettinger / Haysville KS / WICH
Jaden Lander / New York NY / NYR
Tom van Veen / Bellingham WA / Nwst
Alan Stubblefield / Tomball TX / Hous
Kristina Etherington / Henderson NV / CSCC
Sean Duncan / Kalamazoo M|/ DET
Stan Milam / Janesville WI / BVR
James Goughary / Houston TX / NER
William Keeling / Houston TX / Hous
Whitfield Gregg / Bellevue WA /NYR
Dan Harding / Dover OH / NEO

Tim DeRonne / Beverly Hills MI / OVR
Kendall Jones / Snohomish WA / DET
Michael Olivier / Santa Rosa CA / SFR

N

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
OPM/Nelson/G-Loc/Mazda
Hoosier/King Motorsports/Carbotech
Carbotech/Hoosier

McB Autosport

Treakle Insurance Agency

Just Track It/MS3 Pro/KingPin
OPM

TRB Autosport

KRS/Ignoble Motorsports/Bravo
Trees done right by Brian
Wheeler Automotive/Hoosier
Interstate Batteries of Puerto Rico
JPM/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier

Raglin Racing/JDM Group/TTR
Elder-Jones

Astacio HVAC

Don Preston Racing

Hoosier/Honda HPD/Hawk
X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop
EZ Racing/Killer Fabrication
G-Loc/Hoosier/HPD

Schaut Speed Motorsports
Mazda/Hoosier

Flatout Motorsports
Wheel Works Detroit

DATA Labs/G-Loc/eBay
The Garland Company

Car 46 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.50

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

Make/Model
Mazda MX-5
Honda CRX Si
Honda Prelude
Honda CRX
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Toyota Celica
Mazda Miata
Acura Integra Type R
Mazda Miata
Acura Integra GSR
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5
Honda Civic CX Hatch
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-8
Honda Civic VX
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Pontiac Solstice
Honda CRX
Honda Civic EX

1] - Penalty applied

§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/8/20 9:20 AM

STL

Thursday, October 8, 2020

1st Qual
Fast Lap
2:32.852
2:32.024
2:35.548
2:34.811
2:35.926

No time
2:35.036
2:35.122

No time
2:36.535
2:37.876
2:37.285
2:36.190
2:36.517
2:36.458
2:36.601
2:37.202
2:37.410
2:40.399
2:38.137
2:40.424
2:41.068
2:41.628

No time
2:45.493

No time
2:49.078
2:48.812
2:51.470
2:52.527
2:54.381
2:55.671

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:33.250
2:33.008
2:33.479
2:33.851
2:36.590
2:37.459
2:35.721
2:35.335
2:35.413
2:35.932
2:36.610
2:36.918
2:36.907
2:38.641
2:37.210
2:39.057
2:39.403
2:38.317
2:37.886
2:41.702
2:42.267
2:41.517
2:43.034
2:42.475
2:48.221
2:46.264
2:49.701
2:49.705
2:49.762
2:50.272
2:55.205
2:54.096

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
2:31.420

No time
2:32.977
2:33.699
2:34.492
2:34.507
2:34.718
2:35.425
2:35.150
2:35.765
2:35.883
2:35.997
2:36.728
2:36.402
2:36.753
2:37.494
2:38.534
2:42.625
2:40.030
2:39.025
2:38.978
2:43.288
2:47.587
2:42.896
2:45.536

No time
2:48.032
2:48.451
2:49.402
2:49.529
2:52.953
2:53.492

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:54.133)
# - Bad car number

T - Transponder problem
* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (2:32.995)
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